				K. O.	
	7 /	CC 3 / EQI1800	4012 14	IAA3 IDAG	
INS. CASE OWNER:	Janet			10063	
	KALVIN	DOL /	2/0 g/8		13/03/18
Surveyor	KALVIN		4-8-0	Date / Tithe : Registered in Merimen:	1505/18
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE			registered in Atennien.	
Insured Vehicle No.	6B0 76	47 X	Claim No.		
Name of Insured			Policy No.	-	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model	20	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 12/07/18	Place of Accid	lent :	
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Name	e / Age :		OI GIA REPO	RT/YES) NO TE GIA	
Driver Tel N	lo.:	(V/L: YES) NO )	Insured Liabili	ty: # Final	? Yes/No
SHC 7084A					
THE HOSEN			10		100000
WSP: COLE Claye	wsp.	11 11	WSP		INSRS: WSP:
Tel:	Tel:	A A	Tel:	A A	Tel:
Liability:	Liabil	[M 4/1	Liability :	(8-3)	Liability: RMKS:
RMKS:	U <u></u> RMK	8: 6	RMKS:		RNIKS.
Date/Time		To a control of the c		State of Sta	DATE/PIC
Λ	SHC 708487- CE	E (ATC) 400 745 S (A) (A 60) FCZ (704 SCS / (A) (61.2)	2 204 Novally (104 Noval)	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATECTIC
0/14	1-NSh	WCH404 523 // 4m2	DOA 3/08/09	Control of the Contro	
1 -11/1	G30 7/123 - X			Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
(W)				Notification by (if non-pick)	nate.
2010	EMAIL LOL.			After call lit to Ot	117 (A)
200 -	12A 110003 10	Checialist Yakie Tym	to Trivail	Documentation Check Lis	t: Handler Typist
760	JONES TO SULE	withruston to be	ette valle	Notification ltr (if non-pick)	
	ON TOUGH WHAT		WULL IP	After call fir to OI:	
	DVI GUY LONINH	V tellovard -	CONTRACT KID	Authorisation To Act	
alla	110 1 111	( ,		Release Voucher	
19919	FILL J ME	Hau		Final Repair Bill:	
1.1				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				Medical Bill	
				PIR	
				Ma (Die/Reject Instructi	OF
				LOD	
				Payment Breakdown For	111
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: JA/03/18	Sent By: Chiday	Hier	Post-Repair Photos:	
	15	2		Others:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with		Confirm by:	
CHILL ST. SCHOOL	Dute/Turner at at to	days) Reduction:	5	Emai	Cult
	Example of the contract of the	Confirm with J(M)	10	Email Call	
THE STREET, ST	SS 1427 80	/ As (syld) BOLA S/N No. :	WINET )	II NO OF B 36, Ass. Lis	
es of Rental (LOR) 175-9		So days) 74 (17-0	N COLOR		
is of Use (LOU):	55 - 15	s. days)		(DIDE)	CENT?
es of Income (LOI): 75	55 34.50 (550)	2 1-5 days)		5	0110
R only LOU only	1.0R+1.0U	LOR + LO   Tick only	one		+1111
	55 7-49	-			and the second second
	55 -		Acces to	1) Claim status: North	Reject/Private Settle
	55 =	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	detti )	2) Report Format: 13) Survey fee: 15	4W-W
-	55 616.60	Global Sum SS: 600. CC	)		110-000
	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Cal	
yes 1:	ss Gw.w	Name 1: Com-fust	seigno Engi	neering ple l	tel
	22	Name 2:	12 )	7	
All the self-section is a first to the self-self-self-self-section and the self-self-self-section and the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	SS	Name 3:			

part block I	REF:			
ame un Kalvin				
	ASSI	GNMENT		- 21
From	Date	Veh No:		B Yr Regn. + Apr , 216
Estimatellost		Type: M.Car /	M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	orry / Ta Ø Prime Mover /
OD TENS TPRES OD RE	S/EVA/(NV/MV	Truck	Trailer or	
To limp etyphicle No:		Make:	Hunder 2	740 00 1685
at Workship m/s		Colour	Yeller	AUC: Insul G / Std / NI / NA T/Radio: Ins Q d / Std / NI / NA
OF .		Sp.Reading	299573	T/Radio; Ins @d / Std / NI / NA.
nsued:		Eng/No:		
Policy Na		CNo.		B x14M 6408 6866
Ctains No.			Bood / F 6   Poor / Burr	
Sum h sad:	Excess:	1	rdf / Jammed / Leaker	
(Clern Killiacord)		Brake: Inc	rded Jammed / Leeked	1/ Burnt or
Make of Vinc			/ S/Rim / STD A/R	30
		Tyre Size:	F:	205/60R/6
(Policy Condition)			Ro	~
Remark: The veh had common	nced its N/S 0/8	BS/DUN/B	EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ/	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
epair at the time of l	nspection.	TOYOTYO	KO or	Trangle
Bast or Matet Value:		Front		Rese
ID AC A oddent Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No.	R/Bal.	<i>¥</i> mm	R/Bal. 2 mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bol.	7 mm	L/Bal. 7 mm
Est.Repiin:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 12	1/3/18	0.01 13/3/8
LuniSum	3 Val.: Yes or Mo	Survey held	al C	DGE (Loyang)
CAL DOLL DOD 1 MI	upe	Des. of Dam	ages: Frt / Rear / O/S	S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA   REV   REP.   241	Vehicle: IN / OUT			My his Mans
Dale Person	Contacted:	The U/C	/ Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due to collision.
Dm / Time Action / Instr				EQ
14/3/18 all	P/1 \$ 90 x. 40/ 1/2			P/F
				17/
			(Rels)	320/2871
			Cpaco	1.0
Dartelime, File Pass to?	: Prell. Report	Days Of Re	enair:	
	: Final Report	Resurvey N		Survey Fee:
DataTine, File Return to?	rinai Report	Wagnisah I.	to, or mp	Transportation:
2)	. Add Fe	e: : Site	Insp (\$	S+RSSI
			rview (\$	Photos
		-		

DMFORT ... - ENGINEERING

COMFORE

Date/Time: 13.03.2018 09:46 Page: 1

m: ARC Repair TP(CFS	0)1
----------------------	-----

### JOB CARD Sales Order: JONO 305124487

MER	REGN NECTOS4B	MILEAGE
CITYCAB PTE LTD 7010070	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2 F
MER 1983 SIN MING DRIVE SS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODELI-40 12	0372018 16:40
65551188 (O)	YR OF 67:04.2016	TARGET DATE
JINT CARD NO.	CHASSINGE 41UMGU086866	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

:cident Date: 12.03.2018

TURE: 3P 12.03.18/C

'NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:		_		
SERVICE ADV	ISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
adgement Slip		Exit Pass		
SHC7084B	FZ EQ	Vehicle No.: SHC7084B		
Service Advisor umed to Service Reception	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor  To be kept by Security Guard	Date	

# CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 7084B

DATE 13/3/2018 10:13

MAKE MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount Qty 980.50 Front Door Mirror (BH) 980.50 SUB TOTAL 196.10 LESS 20% 784.40 DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge 200.00 Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge 50:00 450.00 TOTAL LABOUR 1,234.40 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kelm (CKH 1 Py PIP Betone Part photog OK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: Sig: Dan

> This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



Company Registration No. 1996071988

51 FBLAVE 1, 202-25 PAVA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 [EL: 065-62563561 FAX 065-62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Our ref:

CC3/EQI18004863/K1ms3

Date:

14.03.2018

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHC 7084B

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 13.03.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,234.40
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	904.40
"Check" Items Amount	: SS	-
Market Value	: SS	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: \$\$	-
Nett Value	: SS	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S WING MIRROR



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 1.0 days

Remarks:

Yours faithfully.

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Ouru								
Date		1	13.03.2018		59 Loya	omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltr 9 Loyang Drive Singapore 50896 ax 6546 8156		
FINA	LIZATI	ION FORM			Fax. 60	40 0 100		
To	0		LKK		Fax:			
Attn	1		KALVIN					
Vehic	ie Reg	No. :	SHC7084B	Date	of Accident :	12.03.2018		
The	survey	and estimate	es of the repairs of the above-mer	ntioned vehicle a	re as follows:-			
1.	The	repair job sh	all bill to:	EQ		GBD7698X		
2	Thef	inalized am	ount shall be			40		
-	(a)		ts after List discount			\$ 784.40		
	(b)	Labour Ch				\$ 120.00		
	300		Part-By-Part Repair Cost			\$ 904.40		
	(c.)	Total for L	Repair (if applicable) .umpsum repair cost after Less: npsum Repair cost	20%		\$0.00		
4.	We s	hall treat ti rking days	//	nd Confirmed if				
4.	We s 7 wo Than	hall treat ti rking days	he above amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if				
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat ti rking days sk you for yo	he above amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if W fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount			
4.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat ti rking days ik you for you ature :	bur assistance.  JZY BIN MOKHTAR	od Confirmed if Wi	there is no repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establis	timates and		
4.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Nam	shall treat ti rking days sk you for you sture : e : FAL : 62	bur assistance.	od Confirmed if Wi	there is no repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establis	timates and		
4.	We so 7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat ti rking days sk you for you sture : e : FAL : 62	DUT assistance.  JZY BIN MOKHTAR  148319	od Confirmed if Wi	there is no repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establis	limates and		
4.	We so 7 wo Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat ti rking days sk you for you sture : e : FAL : 654	DUT assistance.  JZY BIN MOKHTAR  148319	od Confirmed if Wi	there is no repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment in the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establishment is no repectation of the establishment is not repectation of the establis	timates and		
5. For (	We s 7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Official	thall treat the rking days the you for you for you fature:  e FAL: 654	DUT ASSISTANCE.  JZY BIN MOKHTAR  148319	Na Document Attached	there is no repetition of the confirm the estalized amount sphere:  me:  Confirm By	(a hin		
4. 5.	We s 7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Official	thall treat the rking days take you for you for you fature:  e : FAL : 654  I Use Only	JZY BIN MOKHTAR 148319 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	there is no repetition of the confirm the estalized amount sphere:  me:  Confirm By	(a hin		
4. 5. For t	We s 7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the rking days alk you for you sture:  e FAL 654  Use Only  Item Rate P/Day	JZY BIN MOKHTAR 148319 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	there is no repetition of the confirm the estalized amount sphere:  me:  Confirm By	(alvia		
1. R 2 L 3. S 4. L 5. M	We s 7 wo Than Signi Nam Tel Fax Official Cental F oss of I Gurvey F TA Sex Tedical	thall treat tirking days tik you for you take you take you for you take you take you for you take you ta	JZY BIN MOKHTAR 148319 468156 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	there is no repetition of the confirm the estalized amount sphere:  me:  Confirm By	(a hin		

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.03.2018 Time: 18:16:55

Page: 1 REPAIR ESTIMATE

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

JOB NO REGN NO : 305124487 : SHC--

MILEAGE

: SHC7084B : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN : 07.04.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 12.03.2018 16:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 12.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0600-G I40VC MIRROR ASSY-O/S REA 1 980.50 20.00 784.40

SUB-TOTAL: 784.40

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

50.00

0001 L

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

50.00

20.00

0002 L WIRING CHARGE

SUB-TOTAL: 120.00

TOTAL : 904.40

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 7084B

MAKE

DEL : HVUNDAL 140

€Q - \ DATE 13/3/2018 10:13

PZ

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Door Mirror (BH)			S	980.5
	(44)				
	SUB TOTAL			\$	980.5
	LESS 20%			S	196.1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	784.4
	Labour Charge			1.125	50
	Panel Beating			S	200:0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.0
	Wiring Charge			S	50.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	450.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,234.4
	K. L. (((K)			9	
	1000				
	Kelon (CK4)  13/3/8 1025h.				
	100				
	PIP				
	Before Passy photo-				
	με	* To resu	to Consultants hence no pairer of the following: truey before after spray painting		
		Third pa  No illeg. Suppler	ay damagod partial during real ces are subject to por / _ abor ifly survey is on a "Wignor P- ill modification(s) is allowed rentary demission as to one" If to final approval from Insural	Kta	63
			god by Reparer		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Gek Noi (Maxwell) < geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 3 June 2019 3:39 PM

To:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Thank you very much, Cecilia. Appreciate it.

Regards, Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 1:35 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) <geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Dear Gek Noi,

I have view the photo and view the road from google map. Is a 2 lanes conveying to 1 lane road...

Therefore under motor accident guidelines, the liability will be 50/50. We will email to our principal whom is your insurer (EQ Insurance) in this issue.

That no full liability from your end but a fair 50/50 liability. No worries. Thanks for the accident scene photos. We will also submit the scene photos to our principal as well.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell) [mailto:geknoi@maxwell.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 6:42 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Hi Cecilia,

I spoke with our driver again with regards to this accident. He sent me these photos and advised that the accident happened on 2 lanes converging into one. Our lorry was ahead of the taxi so shouldn't the taxi be giving way to the lorry in such an instance? Please see photos attached.

Regards,

Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 10:36 AM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) < geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQ)18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 STRUMED MILHORS SETTINGE FOR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sorry for the late reply.

Yes, to replace side mirror (full set), the Cost of repair is around that price.

As include spray paint of the side mirror cover as well.

Rest assure, our surveyor will not allow more cost for TP to claim. Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: <u>CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell)

Sent: Wednesday, 29 May 2019 5:54:29 PM (UTC+08:00) Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X &

SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Thanks Cecilia,

How much is the other party claiming for? Based on my colleague's report earlier, the other party's side mirror dropped off. Does it really cost up to \$1500 to replace a side mirror?

Sorry, I need some answers in order to conclude whether to challenge the claim. Thanks.

Regards, Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com >

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 4:15 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) < geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Base on the Motor Accident Guidelines, liability might be down against us as accident happen in merging lane.

Unless you have evidence to submit to us to support your case.

Definitely our professional surveyor from our company, has already physically assess Third Party Vehicle damages and have adjust the Repair Cost to the reasonable ones.

Rest assure, that the repair cost will not be exceeding \$1500.00. Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell) [mailto:geknoi@maxwell.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 1:24 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Thank you Cecilia. It has been more than a year since we submitted the report and we thought all is good since nothing came back to us since.

We would like to understand the basis of your conclusion that "...., liability is down against us.". Based on our report and diagram, the taxi hit our lorry from behind. Please advise and also advise what is the claim amount as well as the amt that you intend to negotiate to? Thanks.

Regards, Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 12:00 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) <geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your end should have the accident report as your driver already made a report previously. Kindly refer to attached for the accident report.

Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell) [mailto:geknoi@maxwell.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 9:32 AM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQ18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

Dear Cecilia,

We would need to have the accident report especially since this accident purportedly happened more than a year ago. Please let us have the necessary reports, including photos for our immediate review. Thanks.

Regards, Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 11:43 AM To: ACCOUNTS@MAXWELL.COM.SG

Subject: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

#### MAXWELL DISTRIBUTION PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHC 7084B.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)











### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 9 September 2019 9:52 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: CC18030358/ SHC7084/ JW(st) \*Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3

[Accident involving GBD 7698X(EQ) & SHC 7084B on 12/03/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum \$ 600.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.

Additionally, it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 2:33 PM
To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: CC18030358/ SHC7084/ JW(st) \*Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3 [Accident involving GBD

7698X(EQ) & SHC 7084B on 12/03/2018]

Your ref: CC18030358/ SHC7084/ JW(st)

Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

### Accident involving GBD 7698X(EQ) & SHC 7084B on 12/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$600.00(all-in). BOLA \$18 is applicable.

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

			AR LINAVAN			DELGRO
Our F Your		C18030358/ SHC708	4E/JVV(st)	CDGE Taxi C	tlaims Dept	INEERING
Date	3	09-Apr-18	_	59 Loyang Dr Singapore 50	ive_4th_FirentDelGro e96905 Braddell Ro	Engineering Pte Ltd and Singapore 579701
		Company Limited oad, MND Complex				Airline +65 6383 6280 airnini +65 6280 9755
#17-	00 Tower	r Block				WWW.cdge.com.ng
Sing	apore oo	7110				Workshops
Attn Dear		Claims Departmen	nt WITHOUT PI	REJUDICE		Braddell Road Singapore 579701
	OTHER		XI SHC7084B YOUR		2.03.18	Loyang 89 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
We a	ire the aut	thorised repair worksho	op for Citycab Pte Ltd, the			5in Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
The	vehicle ow	ner and the taxi driver	n the captioned accident concerned have request st the party responsible for	ed and authoriz	zed us to assist	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 608/286
	OHOUSE DISTRICT	e damage to the vehicle	Section 1 to the contract of t			320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore #08649
			egligent act of your insure our consideration on beha			Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158
TAX		'S CLAIM		2		Sungel Kadut 2 Sungel Kadut Way
1	Cost of		and the contract of the contract of	5	967.71	Singapore 72879
2	2		@ \$ 117.00 per day	\$	234.00	Yishun
3		Report Fees (Surveye	ed by M/s LKK)	\$	7.49	Singapore 766732
4		ASearch Fees		\$	7.49	
5		lice Report Fees		- S		
6	lowing	/ Medical / Transporati			4 000 00	
um	ER'S CLA	IM		Sub Total : \$	1,209.20	
7	CK S CLA		@ \$ 80.00 per days	\$	160.00	
,		_ days coss of income		al Claims : \$	1,369.20	
Wee	anclosed h	erewith the following o	focuments to support the	claims: -		
a)		repair bill and photoco		Cidilitie.	7 pcs	
b)		arch slip/s of :	GBD7698X			
c)		olice report/s of :	SHC7084B			
d)		authority from owner				
		The same of the sa	wing/Medical bill/receipts (	) Certificate of	Insurance	
			icer ( x ) Downtime/Mileage			er

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







### Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: To: Monday, 27 May 2019 11:43 AM ACCOUNTS@MAXWELL.COM.SG

Subject:

Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018 \*\*\*

#### MAXWELL DISTRIBUTION PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHC 7084B.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Driver's Work Permit
- Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHC7084B , GBD7698X

ON 12-Mar-18 15:50

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS LORNIE RD

1 / We

AKBARI BIN MAWI

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 50392743A

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHC7084B

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

AKBARI BIN MAWI

Hirer NRIC

S0392743A

Signature :



Address

288C JURONG EAST STREET 21 #02...

603288

Contact No.

96452057



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mairine + wi 8080 8080 Facumic + 65 8080 9755

Workshops

59 Leyang Dilva Singapore 500(H) 34 Senoth Losp Bingapore 798196 303 Sin Ming Dilva Singapore 575177 7 Bungel Kadul Way Singapore 728791 45 Parsten Roed Singapore 600200 503 Yorkun Industrial Park A Singapore 788732 330 Uto Hoard 3 Singapine 408641

Page: 1

COMPANY RRG. No.: 199506048W

8010325

BO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

Description: 3P 12.03.18

VICER NO SHC7084B

INV. NO/DATE 91364392 27.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305124487

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 07.04.2016

DATK/TIMK IN 12.03.2018 16:40

CHASSIS CODE

KMHT.841UMGU086866

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

04-01-0103-0600 I40VC MIRROR ASSY-0/S REA

980.50

20.00

784,40

SUB-TOTAL

784.40

JOB NATURE

0001 L 0002 T. 0003 L PANKI, BRATING

50,00

50.00

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

50.00

50.00

WIRING CHARGE

20.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

120.00

WITHIN SEEANS OF FIG. BUT WITHE COMPANY DOES NOT HELD THE CONTRACT OF THE CONT

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010325	91364392	967.71	Y

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Hoad Bingspore STS701 Maintins = 65 9383 4280; Facurins = 65 9380 9755

Workshops

59 Layeng Drive Bingapore 906919. 34 Senoto Loop Bingapore 758158. 363 Sin Mary Drive Bingapore 976717. 7 Blanger Kadul Way Bingapore 726791. 45 Pandan Road Bingapore 605036. 501 Visious Industrial Park A Singapore 768 2012 Albi Pined 3 Singapore 408641

COMPANY FRG, No.: 199506048W

Page:

8010325

RO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VKHCLR NO SHC7084B

1NV, NO/DATR 91364392 27, 03, 2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305124487

MODRI. 1-40

ODCIMETER READING

DATE OF REG 07.04.2016

DATE/TIME IN 12.03.2018 16:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMGU086866

Items total

904.40

Add GST @

7,000 %

63.31

Invoice amount

967, 71

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 27.03.2018 09:46:24

Repair type : CPSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE BUY THAT OF PROMOTE A ARTER IN DAYS THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE BUY THAT OF PROMOTE A ARTER IN DAYS THE COMPANY BY

# ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No 8010325 91364392 967.71

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18030358

Date: 15 March 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

12/03/2018 @ 15:50 hrs

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS LORNIE RD

INVOLVING

GBD7698X

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC7084B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to AKBARI BIN MAWI IC NO S0392743A a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

DATE	T	A LOVE A				
	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM)	HOURS OPERATED (TI. DATE FROM TO	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE
8/1/20/	Malo A		173	1		
120368	M CERBON	7	2	( m)		
30 308	Nacyan	1	CMJ	1515		
	-					
						I
						İ

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

GBD7698X

12 Mar 2018 / 15:50:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 18/09/2019

### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Mahiala Na	GBD 7698X	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DM18HO00664/JT
Vehicle No.	SHC 7084B	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3q2
Date of Accident	12/3/2018		

Liability		50%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	483.86	7
Loss of Income	: \$	37.50	1.5 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	87.75	1.5 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	E.
	: \$		
		616.60	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	600.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	ţi.		

4	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	. e	600.00
1	COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE ETD	. 5	000.00
		- 8	1

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Interna	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
MPANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI18004	863/K1pa3q2
	Date: 18-09-2019	
Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
GBD 7698X	Veh. Inspected	SHC 7084B
DMCPHQ17-001752	Coverage (\$)	0.00
DM18HO00664/JT	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign Date	13/03/2018
Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
KMHLB41UMGU086866	Colour	YELLOW
299573	Steering	IN ORDER
IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
FAIR		
Con	ditions of Tyres	
Size	Make	Balance
205/60 R16	TRIANGLE	7 mm
205/60 R16	TRIANGLE	7 mm
205/60 R16	TRIANGLE	7 mm
205/60 R16	TRIANGLE	7 mm
Descri	ption of Damages	
USTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S WING MIRROR.	
DETAILS.		
Gen	eral Information	
12/03/2018	Inspection Date	13/03/2018
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD  59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		· ·
	Remarks	
Estima	ate Days of Repair	
	Policy Particula GBD 7698X DMCPHQ17-001752 DM18HO00664/JT  Vehicle Pa HYUNDAI I40 HIDDEN KMHLB41UMGU086866 299573 IN ORDER FAIR  Conc Size 205/60 R16	CK CAPORE 069110  Code: EQI  Policy Particulars:-THIRD PARTY CLA GBD 7698X Veh. Inspected DMCPHQ17-001752 Coverage (\$) DM18H000664/JT Excess (\$) Assign Date  Vehicle Particulars & Condition HYUNDAI I40 c.c HIDDEN Year of Reg. KMHLB41UMGU086866 Colour 299573 Steering IN ORDER Modification FAIR  Conditions of Tyres  Size Make 205/60 R16 TRIANGLE 205/60 R16 TRIANGLE 205/60 R16 TRIANGLE 205/60 R16 TRIANGLE Description of Damages USTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S WING MIRROR. DETAILS.  General Information 12/03/2018 Inspection Date COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969  Remarks ION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIC

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

1 Working Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 7084B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH)	BROKEN	980.50	980.50
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-196.10	-196,10
			784.40	784.40
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		200.00	50.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		200.00	50.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		50.00	20.00
			450.00	120.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,234.40	904.40

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	904.40
-----------------------------	--------

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

10

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.